P-EG
(single / multiple)
US
ES
CA
TM
A
B

Gasket (multiple)
Filter elements
Please always quote the type designation on
your housing when making orders for spare
parts.
Spare parts
Protection of the environment
Information concerning
maintenance
US
11
C-spanner (single)
Please always quote the type designation
on your housing when making orders for
accessory parts.
P-EG (single)
Max. working pressure PS: 230 psi
Type 288: 175 psi
Design temperature
of housing: -330°F/+390°F
Permissible working
temperature of housing
with EPDM seal (standard)*: -13°F/+300°F
P-EG (multiple)
Max. working pressure PS: 150 psi
Design temperature
of housing: -330°F/+390°F
Permissible working
temperature of housing
with standard gasket*: -13°F/+300°F
* Other seal materials on request.
Filter elements
Permissible working temperature:
P-GS 1) max. +300°F
P-SRF max. +390°F
P-BE max. +390°F
1) > 300°F with welded end caps
Technical dataAccessories
US
Type A B C* D E F Elements
inch inch NPT inch Ø inch
0006 8 4 1/4" 2 4 3 03/10
0009 10 4 3/8" 2 5 3 04/10
0012 10 4 1/2" 2 5 3 04/20
0018 10 5 3/4" 2 6 3 05/20
0027 12 5 1" 3 6 3 05/25
0036 14 6 1 1/4" 3 8 3 07/25
0048 15 7 1 1/2" 4 8 4 07/30
0072 18 7 2" 4 11 4 10/30
0108 23 7 2" 4 18 4 15/30
0144 29 9 2 1/2" 4 23 5 20/30
0192 39 9 3" 4 33 5 30/30
0288 40 9 3" 5 33 6 30/50
Type A B C* D E F Elements
ANSI
inch inch 150 lb./sq.in. inch Ø inch
0432 43 16 4" 8 23 9 3x20/30
0576 53 16 4" 8 33 9 3x30/30
0768 56 19 6" 9 33 11 4x30/30
1153 57 21 6" 10 33 13 6X30/30
1536 63 26 8" 12 33 16 8x30/30
1920 63 26 8" 12 33 16 10x30/30
* other connections can also be supplied
12
P-EG
A Tornillo de cierre
B Junta plana
C Tuerca de unión
D Parte superior de la carcasa
E Elemento filtrante
F Anillo de junta
G Parte inferior de la carcasa
H Tornillo de cabeza hexagonal
I Tuerca tensora
J Muelle
K Platillo de apoyo
L Tirante
M Junta plana
N Tuerca hexagonal
O Arandela
Para el funcionamiento del recipiente a
presión son válidas las prescripciones de